506114910 06/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6161633

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZHEJIANG BOTAI FURNITURE CO., LTD	12/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZHEJIANG BOTAI (BJTJ) FURNITURE JOINT STOCK COMPANY
Street Address:	BUILDINGS 1-7, NO. 2, JINGTU ROAD
Internal Address:	DIPU STREET, ANJI COUNTY
City:	HUZHOU CITY, ZHEJIANG PROVINCE
State/Country:	CHINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D785353

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (972) 370-7997

Email: charles_ho@barron-young.com

Correspondent Name: BYIP LTD.

Address Line 1: 5700 GRANITE PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: PLANO, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FANQIMEI-20001-USDS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES HO
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Ho/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Change of Registration#page1.tif source=Change of Registration#page2.tif source=Change of Registration#page3.tif source=Change of Registration#page4.tif source=Change of Registration#page5.tif

PATENT 506114910 REEL: 052984 FRAME: 0513

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Patent No.: D785,353 S
Issue Date: May 2, 2017

Title: Chair

Assignment Recordation Branch Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

STATEMENT OF TRANSLATOR

Dear sir,

I certify that I am fluent in both English and Chinese and that the attached English translation of the Change of Registration is a true and accurate translation of the original document in Chinese.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: June 19, 2020 By: /Zeren Zhou /

Zeren Zhou

{FANQIMEI-20001-USDS/01165651v1}

Change of Registration

Registration:

Registration number/unified social credit code: 91330523745072658K Company name: Zhejiang Botai (BJTJ) Furniture Joint Stock Company

Domicile (premise): Buildings 1-7, No. 2, Jingtu Road, Dipu Street, Anji County, Huzhou City,

Zhejiang Province

Legal representative (person in charge): Zhou Xin Business type: other joint stock company

(unlisted)

Registered capital (amount): RMB 75 million Registration authority: Huzhou Market

Supervision Administration

Business start date: January 10, 2003 Business end date: long term

Date of approval: December 25, 2019

Business scope: production and sales of furniture, iron and wooden frames; import and export of goods. Premise of branch: Building 2, No. 177, Touba Road, Dipu Street, Anji County (for items required to be approved by law, business may be conducted only with the approval of relevant departments)

Changes	Before change	After change	Date of approval
Change of name	Zhejiang Botai Furniture Co., Ltd	Zhejiang Botai (BJTJ) Furniture Joint Stock Company	December 25, 2019
	i	L	L
Change of domicile	Buildings 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7, No. 2, Jingtu Road, Dipu Street, Anji County, Zhejiang Province	Buildings 1-7, No. 2, Jingtu Road, Dipu Street, Anji County, Huzhou City, Zhejiang Province	December 25, 2019
Change of business type	Limited liability company (investment or holdings by a natural person)	Other joint stock company (unlisted)	December 25, 2019
Change of registered capital	7258	7500	December 25, 2019
Change of term of operation (business term)	Valid until: January 9, 2053	Valid until: long term	December 25, 2019
Filing of investor	Name: Zhou Zeren; amount	Name: Zhou Zeren;	December 25, 2019
	Change of domicile Change of domicile Change of business type Change of registered capital Change of term of operation (business term)	Change of name Change of Buildings 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7, No. 2, Jingtu Road, Dipu Street, Anji County, Zhejiang Province Change of business type Change of cinvestment or holdings by a natural person Change of registered capital Change of operation (business term) Valid until: January 9, 2053	Change of name Change of Buildings 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and domicile Change of Street, Anji County, Zhejiang Province Change of business type Change of change of county of registered capital Change of coperation (business term) Change of operation Change of term Change of term Change of operation Change of operation

{FANQIMEI-20001-USDS/01165767v1}

PATENT REEL: 052984 FRAME: 0515

r		·	r	
		million; percentage:	RMB 23,529,209;	
		31.3724%; name: Zhou		
		Xin; amount of	name: Zhou Xin;	
		contribution: RMB 22.15	amount of contribution:	
		million; percentage:	RMB 22,888,537;	
		30.518%; name: Guo	percentage: 30.52%;	
		Aiping; amount of	name: Guo Aiping;	
		contribution: RMB 8.63	amount of contribution:	
		million; percentage:	RMB 8,917,746;	
		11.8903%; company name:	percentage: 11.89%;	
		Anji Boao Investment	company name: Anji	
		Partnership (Limited	Boao Investment	
		Partnership); amount of	Partnership (Limited	
		contribution: RMB 7.14	Partnership); amount of	
		million; percentage:	contribution: RMB	
		9.8374%; name: Guo Ming;	7,378,066; percentage:	
		amount of contribution:	9.84%; name: Guo	
		RMB 6.45 million;	Ming; amount of	
		percentage: 8.8867%;	contribution: RMB	
		company name: Hangzhou	6,665,059; percentage:	
		Guangfeng Qiming Equity	8.88%; company name:	
		Investment Partnership	Hangzhou Guangfeng	
		(Limited Partnership);	Qiming Equity	
		amount of contribution:		
		RMB 3.99 million;	(Limited Partnership);	
		percentage: 5.4974%;	amount of contribution:	
		name: Guan Jun; amount of	RMB 4,123,037;	
		contribution: RMB 1.45	percentage: 5.5%;	
		million; percentage:	name: Guan Jun;	
		1.9978%;	amount of contribution:	
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	RMB 1,498,346;	
			percentage: 2%;	
ļ		i.	1	L
14 Change	of	Huzhou Municipal Bureau	Anji Dipu Branch	December 25,
competent		1	, ,	2019
authority				-
L		i	l	L

(This document is for reference only and cannot be used as a business certificate)

Printing date: January 7, 2020

变更登记情况

登记情况:

注册号/统一社会信用

代码: 91330523745072658K

企业名称: 新江博泰家具股份有限公司

住所(经营场所): 浙江省湖州市安吉县递铺街道净土路 2号 1-7 幢

法定代表人(负责人): 周新 企业类型: 其他股份有限公司(非上

注册资本(资金数额): 7500 万人民币元

经营起始日期: 2003-01-19

核准日期: 2019-12-25

经营范围: 家具、铁件、木架的集产和销售; 货物进售口业务。分支机构经营场所设在:

安吉县递铺街道头坝路277景3幢。(依法须经批准的项目,经相关部门批准局

湖州市市场监督管理局

方可开展经营活动)

次数	变更事项	变更前内容	变更后内容	核准时间
14	名称变更	浙江博泰家具有限公司	浙江博泰家 具股份有限公 司	2019-12-25
14	住所变更	浙江省安吉县邊铺街道净土 路 2 号 1、2、3、4、5、6、7 鐘	新江省瀬州市安吉县連錦 街道净土路 2 号 1-7 纏	2019-12-25
14	企业类型变更	有限责任公司(自然人投资或 控股)	其他股份有限公司(非上市)	2019-12-25
14	注册资本(金)变	7258	7500	2019-12-25
14	限)变更 经营期限(营业期	當业期限至; 2053-01-09	营业期限至;营业期限至; 长期	2019-12-25
14	投资人(股权)各	姓名: 周择人; 出资额: 2277万; 百分比; 31.3724%;	姓名:周择人;出资额: 2352,9209 万:百分比;	2019-12-25

姓名: 周新; 出资额: 2215 31.37%;姓名: 周新; 出资 万; 百分比: 30.518%; 姓名: 额: 2288,8537 万; 百分 郭爱萍; 出资额: 863 万; 百 比: 30.52%; 姓名: 郭爱 分比: 11.8903%; 企业名称: 葬; 出资额: 891.7746 万; 安吉博汇投资合伙企业(有限 百分比: 11.89%;企业名 合伙);出资额:714万;百 称:安吉博汇投资合伙金 分比: 9.8374%; 姓名: 郭铭; 业(有限合伙); 出资额; 出资额: 645 万; 百分比: 737.8086 万; 百分比: 8.8867%; 企业名称: 杭州广 9.84%;姓名:郭锜;出资 额: 666.5059 五。百分比: 洋启鸣股权投资合伙企业(有 限合伙);出资额:399万; 8.88%。企业实际 核沙尔 百分比: 5.4974%;姓名: 管 并最物数权投资合伙企业 军;出资额:145万;百分 比: 1.9978%;

,		,		***************************************
14	管辖单位变更	湖州市局	安吉递铺分局	2019-12-25

(本资料仅供参考,不得作为经营凭证.)

打印日期:2020-01-07